# 900238364 11/12/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	KEWILL PLC		107/05/2012	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM
IL				Company: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kewill Limited	
Street Address:	Old Portsmouth Road, The Guildway	
Internal Address:	1st Floor, Bramley House	
City:	Guildford, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU3 1LR	
Entity Type:	Private company limited by shares: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3168102	KEWILL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 17816225930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: CityPoint

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEWTM01 - RECORDATION

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0226 \$40.00 316810

900238364

Name: Thomas F. Dunn Address Line 1: 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor Address Line 2: CityPoint Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02457 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Dunn Signature: /Thomas F. Dunn/ Date: 11/12/2012 Total Attachments: 1 source=UK Certificate of Name Change (M0469549)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0227



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY AND REGISTRATION OF ORDER OF COURT AND MINUTE ON REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

Company No. 1037515

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

# **KEWILL PLC**

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company, is now incorporated under the name of

# **KEWILL LIMITED**

and that the company is limited by shares. Its registered office is situated in **England/Wales.** 

And having by Special Resolution reduced its capital as confirmed by an Order of the **High Court of Justice**, **Chancery Division** 

dated the 5th July 2012

The said Order and a Minute approved by the Court were registered pursuant to section 649 of the Companies Act 2006, on **5th July 2012** Given at Companies House on **5th July 2012** 



**RECORDED: 11/12/2012** 



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0228